January 1, 2002 in accordance with prescribed guidance in SFAS 142.  In addition, the Company ceased recording
amortization expense relating to goodwill effective January 1, 2002.  Such amounts were $3,158 and $1,424 for the

Edgar Filing: SECURITY CAPITAL CORP/DE/ - Form 10-K

25

years ended December 31, 2001 and 2000, respectively.

(5)  In November 2004, we redeemed all shares of our zero coupon, redeemable convertible preferred stock
(�Preferred Stock�) for $10 per share, or $5,000.  Preferred Stock accretion of $1,275 was recognized in 2004 to accrete
the carrying value of the Preferred Stock to its redemption value.

10

Edgar Filing: SECURITY CAPITAL CORP/DE/ - Form 10-K

26

(6)  The Company restated its Consolidated Financial Statements for fiscal years 2003 and 2002 as described in
Note 2 of the Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.  In addition, statement of operations financial information
for 2001 and balance sheet information at December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000 have also been restated as summarized
in the following table:

Adjustments to Consolidated Results of Operations Data for
the
Year Ended December 31, 2001

As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Operating income $ 7,729 $ (198) $ 7,531
Income from continuing operations 678 (95) 583
Net income 2,835 (95) 2,740
Income available to common stockholders 2,483 (95) 2,388
Diluted EPS from continuing operations $ 0.04 $ (0.02) $ 0.02
Diluted EPS available to common stockholders $ 0.35 $ (0.02) $ 0.33

Adjustments to Consolidated Balance Sheet Data at
December 31, 2002 2001 2000

Total assets, as reported $ 100,711 $ 107,285 $ 100,557
Adjustment 232 187 118
Total assets, as restated $ 100,943 $ 107,942 $ 100,675

Total long-term obligations, as reported $ 18,612 $ 36,760 $ 38,890
Adjustment 430 303 116
Total long-term obligations, as restated $ 19,042 $ 37,063 $ 39,006

Total stockholders� equity, as reported $ 30,678 $ 27,285 $ 24,789
Adjustment (160) (95) �
Total stockholders� equity, as restated $ 30,518 $ 27,190 $ 24,789